COS.PEL.

BODY PARTS

Ref: 1006.97700 ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO - MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS
Adattabile a - Suitable to : COS. IV STRALIS S-WAY

Part List
1. Acrylic part 1pc 7. 4,2x14 screw 2 pcs
2. Bracket middle 3pcs 8. M8x20 13pcs
3. Bracket left Tpc 9. Gasket 26x31x2,176mm 13pcs
4. Bracket right Tpc 10. 8x17 washer 13pcs
5. Rubber shim 10pcs 11. Cover hat 10pcs
6. M6x30 Torx 10pcs 12. Cover collar 10pcs

13. M8 nut 13pcs

1. Brackets assembly to vehicle

Mount the screws (#8) to the vehicle. Place the rubber gasket (#9) between vehicle
and bracket. Mount the brackets to vehicle with 8mm washer (#10) and M8 nut (#13).

Rubber gasket (#9) M8x20(#8)

M8 nut (#13) Washers (#10) Bracket (#2, #3, #4)

COS.PEL.S.r.l.

Via Venezia, 58 - 12084 Mondovi ITALY

Tel +39 0174 69 85 02 | Fax +39 0174 69 85 01 | Mail cospel@cospel.it | Web www.cospel.it

Capitale sociale € 99.000 i.v. | Iscrizione Registro Imprese di Cuneo e C.F. 02145810046 | P.l. (VAT) IT 02145810046



COS.PEL.

BODY PARTS

2. Acrylic part assembly to brackets

Place the screws (#6) thru the cover collars (#12) and thru the acrylic part holes
(#1). Mount the acrylic part to the brackets and use the rubber shims (#5) between
the acrylic part and brackets. Finally mount the cover hats (#11) to the cover
collars. Screws 4,2x14 are for the mounting lights.

M6 Screw (#6) Cover collar (#12) Acrylic part (#1)

/

|

Cover hats (#11) Rubber shim (#5)

COS.PEL. S.r.l.

Via Venezia, 58 - 12084 Mondovi ITALY

Tel +39 0174 69 85 02 | Fax +39 0174 69 85 01 | Mail cospel@cospel.it | Web www.cospel.it

Capitale sociale € 99.000 i.v. | Iscrizione Registro Imprese di Cuneo e C.F. 02145810046 | P.I. (VAT) IT 02145810046



